BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-320-100
Issue 5, October 1968
AT & TCo Standard
HAND TELEPHONE SET-220A, 1220A, AND 2220B
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND CONNECTIONS
1. GENERAL

except for the handset cord and the ringer and line
switch which are housed in a telephone base.
ORDERING GUIDE
Set, Telephone, Hand, 220A-*
Set, Telephone, Hand, 1220A-*
Set, Telephone, Hand, 2220B-*
(a) Replaceable Common Components:
• Lamp, 53B
• P-25E803, ~umber Card Retainer
• P-28E320, Light Seal
• Form, E5002A (number card)
(b) Associated Apparatus or Equipment: (order
separately)
• Cord, Handset, H4DB-*
• Cord, Handset, H5AA-*
• Cord, Handset, H5AD-* (Equipped with
message waiting lamp)
• AC1-* Telephone Base
• AD1-* Telephone Base
• Cord, Mounting, D5AL-*(AD1 Base)
• Cord, Mounting, D5AN-*(AD1 Base, retractable)
• 2012A Transformer (for other suitable
transformers, see section on transformers)
(c) Customer Instruction Booklet:
• G~-2426 (220A)
• GN-2433 (1220A)
• GN-2441 (2220B)
*Refer to Table A for color selection.
3. INSTALLATION
(a) Planning-When planning the installation
of a hand telephone set together with its
companion base, consider the following:
• Safety for yourself, customer, and maintenance
personnel.
• Location-A 120V, 60 Hz power receptable
must be available, not under the control of
c :\ mcrican Telephone and Telegraph Com pan;;. 19()?-:
Printed in l'.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 502-320-100
lOA DIAL
FLOATING
FINGERSTOP
RECALL
* ADD COLOR
SUFFIX
Fig. 1-220A Hand Telephone Set
a switch, that can be used for the transformer
to provide power for the dial light.
• Distance between associated equipment or
apparatus.
• General appearance of installation.
(b) Installing
(1) Connect the 220A, 1220A, or 2220B hand
telephone set to a telephone base by
plugging an H4DB cord (Fig. 3) or H5AA (tip
Page 2
CARD
SEE TABLE A
82A2A DIA
(SEE NOTE)
RECALL SWITCH
NOTE:
1220A HAND
TELEPHONE IS
SIMILAR EXCEPT
EQUIPPED WITH
10 BUTTON
(80B2Al DIAL.
Fig. 2-22208 Hand Telephone Set
party lines) into the jacks on each component.
The cord must be ordered separately.
(2) If tip party identification is required, an
H5AA cord must be used. Check under